
Trials@uspto.gov  Paper No. 20 
571.272.7822  Entered: June 10, 2022 
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
MOMENTUM DYNAMICS CORPORATION, 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

WITRICITY CORPORATION, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2021-01116 (Patent 9,767,955 B2) 
IPR2021-01165 (Patent 7,741,734 B2)1 

____________ 
 
 

Before MICHAEL P. TIERNEY, Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Patent 
Judge. 
 
 
 

 
PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
 
  

 

 

                                                           
1 This Order addresses a panel change pertaining to both cases. The parties 
are not permitted to use this caption unless authorized by the Board. 
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above- 

referenced proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 

15.  Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Jo-Anne M. Kokoski 

replaces Administrative Patent Judge Sally C. Medley on the panel. 

 Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Jameson Lee, Jo-Anne M. 

Kokoski, and Scott Raevsky now constitute the panel for consideration of all 

matters in these proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, 

Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in effect.  The parties may 

contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions. 

 It is 

 ORDERED.   
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FOR PETITIONER: 
 
Jonathan M. Strang 
Inge A. Osman 
Jeffrey G. Homrig 
Blake R. Davis 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
jonathan.strang@lw.com 
inge.osman@lw.com 
jeff.homrig@lw.com 
blake.davis@lw.com 
 
FOR PETITIONER: 
 
Joshua A. Griswold 
Dan Smith 
Kim Leung 
Kenneth Hoover 
W. Karl Renner 
Marc M. Wefers 
Andrew Kopsidas 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
griswold@fr.com 
dsmith@fr.com 
leung@fr.com 
hoover@fr.com 
axf-ptab@fr.com 
wefers@fr.com 
kopsidas@fr.com 
 
Misha Hill 
misha.hill@witricity.com 
 
Adam R. Brausa 
abrausa@durietangri.com 
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